FOLEY REVITALIZATION & BEAUTIFICATION ADVISORY BOARD

Advisory

/o IERA UTILITIES
413 E. LAUREL AVENUE
FOLEY, AL 36535

(Took Lee Kibler’s place)

JEANNIE HARPER

8090 Bayview Drive

Foley, AL. 36535

(Appointed to fill Pat Libby’s unexpired term)

CHAD WATKINS
c/o WAS DESIGNS
218 N ALSTON ST
FOLEY, AL 36535

(Replaced Nancy Rauch who resigned Oct. 31, 2012)

PAM ENGEL

11074 BARNER ROAD
FOLEY, AL. 36535
251-979-6517

(appointed to fill Terry Underwoods unexpired term)

08-06-2012
08-07-2015
08-09-2018

04-10-2018
02-24-2020

12-03-2012
07-20-2013
07-21-2016
07-23-2019

12-30-2020
07-12-2021

08-06-2015
08-08-2018

08-10-2021

02-23-2020
02-25-2023

07-20-2013
07-20-2016
07-22-2019
07-24-2022

07-11-2021
07-13-2024

VERA QUAITES — COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE- NON-VOTING MEMBER

JOHN GRAHAM — HORTICULTURIST
GARY DESINER-PARKS
MARTIN TEEM-LANDSCAPING

BRENDA SHAMBO - RECORDING SECRETARY

ADDED IN 1994: NON-VOTING BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVES (CHAMBER AND
RIVIERA UTILITIES) BECAME VOTING MEMBERS 6-16-03
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