

FOLEY REVITALIZATION & BEAUTIFICATION ADVISORY BOARD

Advisory

JOSHUA ROBERTS	08-06-2012	08-06-2015
c/o RIVIERA UTILITIES	08-07-2015	08-08-2018
413 E. LAUREL AVENUE	08-09-2018	08-10-2021
FOLEY, AL 36535		
(Took Lee Kibler's place)		
JEANNIE HARPER	04-10-2018	02-23-2020
8090 Bayview Drive	02-24-2020	02-25-2023
Foley, AL. 36535		
(Appointed to fill Pat Libby's unexpired term)		
CHAD WATKINS	12-03-2012	07-20-2013
c/o WAS DESIGNS	07-20-2013	07-20-2016
218 N ALSTON ST	07-21-2016	07-22-2019
FOLEY, AL 36535	07-23-2019	07-24-2022
(Replaced Nancy Rauch who resigned Oct. 31, 2012)		
PAM ENGEL	12-30-2020	07-11-2021
11074 BARNER ROAD	07-12-2021	07-13-2024
FOLEY, AL. 36535		
251-979-6517		
(appointed to fill Terry Underwoods unexpired term)		

VERA QUAITES – COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE- NON-VOTING MEMBER

JOHN GRAHAM – HORTICULTURIST

GARY DESINER-PARKS

MARTIN TEEM-LANDSCAPING

BRENDA SHAMBO - RECORDING SECRETARY

ADDED IN 1994: NON-VOTING BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVES (CHAMBER AND RIVIERA UTILITIES) BECAME VOTING MEMBERS 6-16-03